
TORNEO NAZIONALE A. MURA U17

Session Results

Session 1 

VEN 6 GIU 2025  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 1  (46Wkg) EMPIRIO ALISYA GS

MOSTARDA ALESSIA TS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC LIOTTA ANDREA PM

MC

CP

LG

EM

MURICA VALENTINA

PECORARI ELISA

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

LAGALA VINCENZO

HARPULA TOMASZ

30:27

30:26

30:26

30:26

30:26

RED

BLUE

2 2  (46Wkg) BERTONI ANNA AMATA TS

RIVIERA MELITA MICHELA PM BLUE SC R1 1:52

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP NOCADELLO SALVATORE LG

PL

SC

LZ

EM

LAGALA VINCENZO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

LIOTTA ANDREA

MARSILI LUIGI

HARPULA TOMASZ

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

3 3  (48Wkg) PETRONI NOEMI LZ

LA VARDERA GIADA SC

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS ZAIMI FAIK CP

MC

LG

EM

PM

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

PECORARI ELISA

LAGALA VINCENZO

HARPULA TOMASZ

MURICA VALENTINA

* 28:28

27:29

29:27

* 28:28

27:29

RED

BLUE

4 4  (50Wkg) TODARO SILVANA SC

DI GIACOMO EMMA AB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FORASTIERI SAMANTHA PM

PL

MC

LZ

CP

MURICA VALENTINA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

PECORARI ELISA

BRATINA SILVIA

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 5  (52Wkg) TUZZI GAIA LZ

CIUNFRINI ROSAMARIE CP

RED SC R1 2:16

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LG LAGALA VINCENZO TS

PL

SC

EM

PM

ZAIMI FAIK

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

LIOTTA ANDREA

HARPULA TOMASZ

MURICA VALENTINA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

6 6  (52Wkg) TONON ILARIA PM

MATTERAZZO ASIA VE

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ MARSILI LUIGI TS

MC

SC

CP

LG

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

PECORARI ELISA

LIOTTA ANDREA

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

LAGALA VINCENZO

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

28:29

LEGEND

* Preferred winner Rn Round number WP Win on points



TORNEO NAZIONALE A. MURA U15

Session Results

Session 1 

VEN 6 GIU 2025  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 24  (42Wkg) DISPENSA ERIKA SC

GORINI REBECCA TS

RED SC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP D'AMBROSIO MARIANO EM

PM

PL

LG

LZ

HARPULA TOMASZ

MURICA VALENTINA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

LAGALA VINCENZO

MARSILI LUIGI

10:8

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

2 25  (42Wkg) GRAZIANI VITTORIA ALOISIA FVG

TRAPANI MARIA FRANCESCA CP BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ BRATINA SILVIA SC

PM

EM

TS

MC

LIOTTA ANDREA

MURICA VALENTINA

HARPULA TOMASZ

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

PECORARI ELISA

27:30

29:28

28:29

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

3 26  (46Wkg) CUCCIOLINI ISABEL TS

BRESCIANI GINEVRA PM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL DE PALMA GIUSEPPE LG

EM

LZ

CP

SC

LAGALA VINCENZO

HARPULA TOMASZ

MARSILI LUIGI

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

LIOTTA ANDREA

28:29

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

4 27  (46Wkg) MASIELLO BEATRICE PL

ANNUNZIATA MARIA CP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MC PECORARI ELISA TS

EM

LZ

PM

LG

ZAIMI FAIK

HARPULA TOMASZ

BRATINA SILVIA

MURICA VALENTINA

LAGALA VINCENZO

27:29

26:30

26:30

26:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

5 28  (51Wkg) FIORENTINO KRYSTAL LZ

CIOBOTARU ILARY MC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM MURICA VALENTINA TS

PL

LG

CP

SC

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

LAGALA VINCENZO

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

LIOTTA ANDREA

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 29  (54Wkg) BELLESSO MARGHERITA VE

TODISCO CLARISSA PL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MC PECORARI ELISA PM

TS

EM

LZ

CP

MURICA VALENTINA

ZAIMI FAIK

HARPULA TOMASZ

MARSILI LUIGI

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

30:27

30:26

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

7 30  (54Wkg) CAROCCI GIULIA LZ

TESSITORE GAIA CP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LG LAGALA VINCENZO EM

MC

PL

SC

TS

HARPULA TOMASZ

PECORARI ELISA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

LIOTTA ANDREA

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

8 31  (57Wkg) DATTOLICO ELEONORA PL

FIDANZA LUCIA PM BLUE RSC-I R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS ZAIMI FAIK MC

EM

LG

CP

LZ

PECORARI ELISA

HARPULA TOMASZ

LAGALA VINCENZO

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

BRATINA SILVIA

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

8:10



TORNEO NAZIONALE A. MURA U15

Session Results

Session 1 

VEN 6 GIU 2025  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 32  (64Wkg) CAMPISI NICOL CHANEL SC

FALCETTA MONICA PL

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM HARPULA TOMASZ PM

LZ

TS

LG

CP

MURICA VALENTINA

MARSILI LUIGI

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

LAGALA VINCENZO

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

10 33  (64Wkg) D'AMATO EMMA PM

MARCHESE VALENTINA LB

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LG LAGALA VINCENZO SC

PL

LZ

CP

TS

LIOTTA ANDREA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

BRATINA SILVIA

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

ZAIMI FAIK

28:29

29:28

28:29

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

11 1  (40kg) MARZEDDU ANDREA LB

ROTUNDO MATTIA CL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM HARPULA TOMASZ TS

MC

LZ

CP

PM

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

PECORARI ELISA

MARSILI LUIGI

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

MURICA VALENTINA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

12 2  (40kg) NALLI LUIGI GS

BELTRAMINO NICOLO' PM

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS ZAIMI FAIK LG

SC

PL

TS

MC

LAGALA VINCENZO

LIOTTA ANDREA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

PECORARI ELISA

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

13 3  (42kg) PACIFICO COSIMO PL

LOSHA GLEON TS BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM HARPULA TOMASZ CP

PM

LG

MC

SC

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

MURICA VALENTINA

LAGALA VINCENZO

PECORARI ELISA

LIOTTA ANDREA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

14 4  (44kg) GRIECO FLAVIO GS

GRILLO DANIELE CP

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FORASTIERI SAMANTHA LG

SC

PL

MC

EM

LAGALA VINCENZO

LIOTTA ANDREA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

PECORARI ELISA

HARPULA TOMASZ

29:28

29:28

29:28

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

15 5  (44kg) BADOUI OMAR SD

STOIKO EDUARD VE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC LIOTTA ANDREA CP

PM

TS

EM

LZ

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

MURICA VALENTINA

ZAIMI FAIK

HARPULA TOMASZ

MARSILI LUIGI

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

16 6  (46kg) IANNOTTI GABRIELE PM

NEVOLOSO MATTIA SC BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL DE PALMA GIUSEPPE MC

TS

LZ

CP

LG

PECORARI ELISA

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

BRATINA SILVIA

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

LAGALA VINCENZO

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10



TORNEO NAZIONALE A. MURA U15

Session Results

Session 1 

VEN 6 GIU 2025  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

17 7  (46kg) GENNA LORENZO LB

SALIS NICOLO' SD

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS ZAIMI FAIK LZ

PM

CP

EM

SC

MARSILI LUIGI

MURICA VALENTINA

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

HARPULA TOMASZ

LIOTTA ANDREA

* 28:28

28:29

29:28

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

18 8  (48kg) HORSHYNSKYY BOGDAN LG

DIYAELRAHMAN EMAM LB

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ BRATINA SILVIA PL

MC

EM

CP

TS

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

PECORARI ELISA

HARPULA TOMASZ

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

30:27

29:28

30:27

27:30

29:28

RED

BLUE

19 9  (48kg) DONNINI FRANCESCO TS

PALOMBINI DAVID MC

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC LIOTTA ANDREA LG

LZ

EM

CP

PM

LAGALA VINCENZO

MARSILI LUIGI

HARPULA TOMASZ

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

MURICA VALENTINA

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

28:29

RED

BLUE

20 10  (50kg) EDROZO TYRON VALE LB

KOCEKU JASTIN PM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP D'AMBROSIO MARIANO SC

LZ

TS

MC

PL

LIOTTA ANDREA

BRATINA SILVIA

ZAIMI FAIK

PECORARI ELISA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

21 11  (50kg) MARAUCCI MARIO LZ

DI DONNA GABRIEL CP

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FORASTIERI SAMANTHA PL

EM

SC

LG

PM

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

HARPULA TOMASZ

LIOTTA ANDREA

LAGALA VINCENZO

MURICA VALENTINA

30:27

30:27

28:29

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

22 12  (52kg) MACCHELLI MATTIA EM

SCOCCIMARRO FRANCESCO PAOLO PL

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ MARSILI LUIGI CP

TS

MC

LG

SC

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

ZAIMI FAIK

PECORARI ELISA

LAGALA VINCENZO

LIOTTA ANDREA

20:17

20:17

20:17

20:17

20:17

RED

BLUE

23 13  (52kg) RINALDO CONCETTO SC

QUARANTA VALERIO GS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL DE PALMA GIUSEPPE LG

CP

TS

PM

EM

LAGALA VINCENZO

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

MURICA VALENTINA

HARPULA TOMASZ

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

24 14  (54kg) VITA MATE TS

CIONTI GIUSEPPE SC BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM MURICA VALENTINA LG

PL

MC

CP

LZ

LAGALA VINCENZO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

PECORARI ELISA

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

BRATINA SILVIA

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30



TORNEO NAZIONALE A. MURA U15

Session Results

Session 1 

VEN 6 GIU 2025  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

25 15  (54kg) PAULICH RICCARDO VE

NOVELLI RAMON PM BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM HARPULA TOMASZ SC

CP

LZ

PL

TS

LIOTTA ANDREA

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

BRATINA SILVIA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

ZAIMI FAIK

29:28

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

26 16  (57kg) CATALANO ROBERTO SC

LAGNENA MICHELE CP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MC PECORARI ELISA LZ

LG

PM

TS

PL

MARSILI LUIGI

LAGALA VINCENZO

MURICA VALENTINA

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

27 17  (60kg) AFUYE OLASUBOMI LZ

PIRAS MARCO LB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC LIOTTA ANDREA MC

PL

TS

EM

CP

PECORARI ELISA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

ZAIMI FAIK

HARPULA TOMASZ

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

28 18  (63kg) PETRIOLI ALESSANDRO TS

CASAGRANDE DIMITRI LZ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LG LAGALA VINCENZO CP

SC

EM

PM

PL

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

LIOTTA ANDREA

HARPULA TOMASZ

MURICA VALENTINA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

29 19  (63kg) APOSTOL ALEX EM

CROSARA MATTIA VE

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP NOCADELLO SALVATORE TS

LZ

PM

LG

MC

ZAIMI FAIK

MARSILI LUIGI

MURICA VALENTINA

LAGALA VINCENZO

PECORARI ELISA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

30 20  (66kg) INFANTES DE LA CRUZ GABRIEL VE

CARDELLI TOMMASO LG BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ BRATINA SILVIA CP

SC

PL

TS

EM

D'AMBROSIO MARIANO

LIOTTA ANDREA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

HARPULA TOMASZ

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

31 21  (66kg) SPINELLI SANTE JOSEF MC

LETTIERI LUIGI PIO CP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ MARSILI LUIGI TS

SC

PM

PL

LG

ZAIMI FAIK

LIOTTA ANDREA

MURICA VALENTINA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

LAGALA VINCENZO

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

32 22  (70kg) DI NAPOLI VINCENZO CP

MUSSO DAVIDE SC BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM HARPULA TOMASZ LG

LZ

MC

PM

TS

LAGALA VINCENZO

BRATINA SILVIA

PECORARI ELISA

MURICA VALENTINA

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

28:29

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29



TORNEO NAZIONALE A. MURA U15

Session Results

Session 1 

VEN 6 GIU 2025  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

33 23  (70kg) GALANTINI GABRIELE TS

BOUGANA YOUSSEF EM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP NOCADELLO SALVATORE PL

MC

LZ

LG

SC

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

PECORARI ELISA

MARSILI LUIGI

LAGALA VINCENZO

LIOTTA ANDREA

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

LEGEND

* Preferred winner Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest RSC-I Referee Stops Contest – Injury

WP Win on points


